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INTERNATIONAL

SCHEDULE

FIXTURE

WHITE FERNS v PAKISTAN

Sun 03 Dec 23 1st T20I
Tue 05 Dec 23 2nd T20I
Sat 09 Dec 23 3rd T20I
Tue 12 Dec 23 1st ODI
Fri 15 Dec 23 2nd ODI
Mon 18 Dec 23 3rd ODI

BLACKCAPS v BANGLADESH

MELIE
KERR

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin
Sir John Davies Oval, Queenstown
Sir John Davies Oval, Queenstown
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

START TIME

AT O S fwr

1.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
11.00am
2.00pm
2.00pm

Sun 17 Dec 23 1st ODI
Wed 20 Dec 23 2nd ODI
Sat 23 Dec 23 3rd ODI
Wed 27 Dec 23 1st T20I
Fri 29 Dec 23 2nd T20I
Sun 31 Dec 23 3rd T20I

BLACKCAPS v PAKISTAN

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin
Saxton Oval, Nelson

McLean Park, Napier

McLean Park, Napier

Bay Oval, Tauranga

Bay Oval, Tauranga

11.00am
11.00am
1.00am
710pm
710pm
1.00pm

Fri 12 Jan 24 1st T20I

Sun 14 Jan 24 2nd T20I
Wed 17 Jan 24 3rd T20I
Fri 19 Jan 24 4th T201
Sun 21 Jan 24 5th T20I

Eden Park, Auckland

Seddon Park, Hamilton

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Hagley Oval, Christchurch

710pm
710pm
1.00pm
710pm
1.00pm

BLACKCAPS v SOUTH AFRICA

Bay Oval, Tauranga

Seddon Park, Hamilton

11.00am
11.00am

Sun 04 - Thu 08 Feb 24 1st Test
Tue 13 - Sat 17 Feb 24 2nd Test
BLACKCAPS v AUSTRALIA

Wed 21 Feb 24 1st T20I1
Fri 23 Feb 24 2nd T20I
Sun 25 Feb 24 3rd T20I
Thu 29 Feb - Mon 04 Mar 24  1st Test
Fri 08 - Tue 12 Mar 24 2nd Test

Sky Stadium, Wellington

Eden Park, Auckland

Eden Park, Auckland

Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington

Hagley Oval, Christchurch

710pm
710pm
1.00pm
1.00am
1.00am

WHITE FERNS v ENGLAND

Tue 19 Mar 24 1st T20I

Fri 22 Mar 24 2nd T20I
Sun 24 Mar 24 3rd T20I
Wed 27 Mar 24 4th T201
Fri 29 Mar 24 5th T20I
Mon 01 Apr 24 1st ODI

Thu 04 Apr 24 2nd ODI

Sun 07 Apr 24 3rd ODI

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin
Saxton Oval, Nelson

Saxton Oval, Nelson

Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington
Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington
Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington
Seddon Park, Hamilton

Seddon Park, Hamilton

1.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
11.00am
1.00am
1.00am



